CANADA PROVINCE OF QUEBEC DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

No.: 500-06-001066-204

SUPERIOR COURT (CLASS ACTION)

(...)

TRACY PATTERSON,

Plaintiff

٧.

TICKETMASTER CANADA HOLDINGS ULC

-and-

TICKETMASTER CANADA ULC

-and-

TICKETMASTER CANADA LP

-and-

TICKETMASTER LLC

-and-

LIVE NATION CANADA INC.

-and-

LIVE NATION ENTERTAINMENT INC.

-and-

LIVE NATIONAL WORLDWIDE INC.

-and-

AXS GROUP CANADA INC.

-and-

AXS GROUP LLC

-and-

STUBHUB CANADA LTD.

-and-

STUBHUB INC.

-and-

VIVID SEATS LLC

-and-

SEATGEEK INC.

-and-

TICKETNETWORK INC.

-and-

INTERNET REFERRAL SERVICES

GAMETIME UNITED INC.

Defendants

ANSWER (Articles 145, para. 2 and 147 C.C.P.)

We the undersigned, NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP, attorneys for the Defendant, STUBHUB INC. hereby answer the Summons of the Plaintiff by contesting the <u>Amended</u> Application for Authorization to Institute a Class Action and by cooperating in establishing with the Plaintiff a protocol that will govern the conduct of the proceedings.

The Defendant reserves all of its rights, including the right to contest the jurisdiction of this Court.

Montréal, October 19, 2020

Torton Rose Jullingt Carada J.EN.CKL. 2.1.

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

(Mtre. François-David Paré) Attorneys for Defendant STUBHUB INC.

1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2500 Montréal, Quebec H3B 1R1 Telephone: 514.847.4948

Fax: 514.286.5474

Our reference: 1001138858

NO: 500-06-001066-204

SUPERIOR COURT (Class Action) DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL

TRACY PATTERSON

Plaintiff

٧.

TICKETMASTER CANADA HOLDINGS ULC TICKETMASTER CANADA ULC ET ALS.

Defendants

ANSWER

(Art. 145, para. 2 and 147 C.C.P)

ORIGINAL

BO-0042

#1001138858

Mtre. François-David Paré
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS
1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2500
Montreal, Quebec H3B 1R1 CANADA
Telephone: 514.847.4948
Fax: 514.286.5474

Notifications-mtl@nortonrosefulbright.com